they had been consummated on January 1, 2014. The summary pro forma condensed consolidated statement of
operations for the three-months ended March 31, 2015 gives effect to the Arysta Acquisition as if it had been
consummated on January 1, 2014.

The OM Businesses� method of calculating its Adjusted EBITDA differs from our method of calculating Adjusted
EBITDA and, as a result, the financial information and synergies indicated below may not be comparable and/or
indicative of our future results of operations. As such, you are cautioned not to place undue reliance on this
information.

The summary historical consolidated financial data included below is not necessarily indicative of future results and
should be read in conjunction with �Capitalization� as well as our consolidated financial statements, CAS� combined
financial statements, Arysta�s consolidated financial statements, and the respective notes thereto, in each case,
incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

7

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-3

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

Predecessor Successor

Pro Forma
Combined

Successor and
Predecessor Successor Pro Forma

Year
Ended

December 31,
2012

Period from
January

1,
2013

to
October 31,

2013

Period from
Inception

(April 23, 2013) to
December 31,

2013

Year
Ended

December 31,
2013

Year
Ended

December 31,
2014

Three-
Months
Ended

March 31,
2014

Three-
Months
Ended

March 31,
2015

Year
Ended

December 31,
2014

Three-
Months
Ended

March 31,
2015

Statement of
Operations
Data
(in millions)
Net sales $  731.2 $ 627.7 $ 118.2 $ 746.0 $ 843.2 $ 183.7 $ 534.8 $ 2,755.9 $ 622.3
Cost of sales 376.1 304.9 82.5 366.8 446.6 99.5 327.7 1,697.8 346.0

Gross profit 355.1 322.8 35.7 379.2 396.6 84.2 207.1 1,058.1 276.3
Total operating
expenses 240.0 231.1 231.3 275.5 387.1 80.2 204.9 922.4 228.7

Operating profit
(loss) 115.1 91.7(1) (195.6)(2) 103.7 9.5(3) 4.0(4) 2.2(5) 135.7 47.6
Other (expense)
income (44.1) (65.2) (5.8) (49.9) (40.4) (7.8) (3.8) (213.2) (34.6)

(Loss) income
before income
taxes,
non-controlling
interests and
accrued
payment-in-kind
dividends on
cumulative
preferred shares 71.0 26.5(1) (201.4)(2) 53.8 (30.9)(3) (3.8)(4) (1.6)(5) (77.5) 13.0
Income tax
benefit
(provision) (24.7) (13.0) 5.8 (23.2) 6.7 (2.1) (24.7) (38.4) (42.3)

Net income
(loss) 46.3 13.5(1) (195.6)(2) 30.6 (24.2)(3) (5.9)(4) (26.3)(5) (115.9) (29.3)
Net loss
(income)
attributable to

(0.3) (0.3) 1.4 0.2 (5.7) (1.5) (0.4) (14.2) (0.5)

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-3

Table of Contents 23

non-controlling
interest

Net (loss)
income
attributable to
Platform 46.0 13.2 (194.2) 30.8 (29.9) (7.4) (26.7) (130.1) (29.8)
Accrued
payment-in-kind
dividend on
cumulative
preferred shares (44.6) (22.4) �  �  (232.7) �  �  (232.7) �

Net (loss)
income
attributable to
common
stockholders $  1.4 $ (9.2) $ (194.2) $ 30.8 $ (262.6) $ (7.4) $ (26.7) $ (362.8) $ (29.8)

Other Financial
Data
(in millions)
Adjusted
EBITDA (8) $  162.6 $ 152.7 $ 27.4 $ 212.2 $ 46.3 $ 131.0 $ 606.1(6) $ 133.8(7)

Successor Pro Forma
As of

December 31,
2013

As of
December 31,

2014

As of
March 31,

2015

As of
March 31,

2015
Balance Sheet Data (in millions)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 123.0 $ 397.3 $ 297.3 $ 637.8
Restricted cash �  600.0 �  �
Working capital 263.8 1,335.8 982.9 1,323.4
Total assets 2,260.2 4,557.6 8,067.9 8,408.4
Total debt, excluding capital lease
obligations and revolving credit
facilities 751.3 1,413.7 3,440.5 3,440.5
Total equity 1,115.1 2,552.6 2,126.7 2,467.2

(1) Includes the following significant items related to the MacDermid Acquisition affecting comparability in the
Predecessor 2013 Period:

� transaction costs, primarily comprised of professional fees and fees paid to Predecessor shareholders resulting
from management fees payable in conjunction with consummation of the MacDermid Acquisition of $16.9
million; and

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-3

Table of Contents 24

� deemed compensation expense related to pre-acquisition share awards of approximately $9.3 million.

8

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-3

[…]

(b) Adjustment to reverse manufacturer�s profit in inventory purchase accounting adjustment associated with the
MacDermid Acquisition.

(c) Adjustment to reverse manufacturer�s profit in inventory purchase accounting adjustment associated with the
MacDermid and CAS Acquisitions.

(d) Adjustment to reverse manufacturer�s profit in inventory purchase accounting adjustment associated with the
MacDermid, CAS and Arysta Acquisitions.

(e) Adjustment to fair value of contingent consideration in connection with the MacDermid Acquisition primarily
associated with achieving the share price targets.

(f) Adjustment to reverse deal costs in connection with the MacDermid Acquisition.
(g) Adjustment to reverse deal costs in connection with the Arysta and CAS Acquisitions.
(h) Adjustment to reverse impairment charge on certain product registration rights for Arysta.
(i) Adjustment to reverse debt extinguishment charge in connection with debt incurred as a result of Predecessor

recapitalization.

11

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-3

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

(j) Certain adjustments to pro forma EBITDA for the year ended December 31, 2014 are comprised of the following:
Historical Arysta CAS Total

Depreciation and Amortization expense
Historical depreciation and amortization expense 88.0 68.1 13.5 169.6
Pro forma incremental depreciation expense �  3.2 0.3 3.5
Pro forma incremental amortization expense �  52.6 29.5 82.1

Total depreciation and amortization expense 255.2

Interest expense
Historical interest expense 38.8 116.4 �  155.2
Pro forma interest expense�senior unsecured notes �  100.7 �  100.7
Pro forma interest expense�senior secured credit facility �  35.0 20.1 55.1
IFRS adjustments �  (3.9) �  (3.9)
Debt not assumed on transaction �  (100.0) (0.1) (100.1)

Total interest expense 207.0

Foreign currency loss �  17.0 2.9 19.9
Foreign currency gain �  �  (8.5) (8.5)

11.4

Other
Dividend income IFRS conversion adjustments �  3.9 �  3.9
Brazilian accounts receivable securitization �  �  (1.0) (1.0)
Equity earnings �  (0.7) (0.1) (0.8)
Credit agreement adjustments* �  36.0 �  36.0
Loss (gain) on disposal of fixed assets �  (0.6) �  (0.6)
Historical non controlling interest 5.7 8.5 �  14.2
Pension curtailment (0.3) �  �  (0.3)

Total other 51.4

Income tax expense (benefit)
Historical tax expense (benefit) (6.7) 49.9 42.2 85.4
Effect of pro forma adjustments �  (42.0) (15.6) (57.6)
IFRS conversion tax impacts �  10.6 �  10.6

[…]

� the completion of the CAS Acquisition and the Arysta Acquisition and the related issuance of the Term Debt

and the Notes for the statements of operations.
The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are for illustrative and informational purposes
only and are not intended to represent, or be indicative of, what our financial position or results of operations would
have been had the CAS Acquisition or the Arysta Acquisition occurred on the dates indicated. The unaudited pro
forma condensed consolidated financial information also should not be relied upon as a representation of our future
performance. The pro forma information contained in this prospectus assumes the consummation of this $350 million
offering of Shares. To the extent we raise less than $350 million, we intend to pay for the additional consideration
required to consummate the OMG Acquisition through a combination of cash on hand and borrowings under our
existing Amended and Restated Credit Agreement in accordance with the terms of the Debt Commitment Letter.

23

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-3

Table of Contents 51

Table of Contents

PLATFORM SPECIALTY PRODUCTS CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

AS OF MARCH 31, 2015

($ millions)
Platform

(Historical)
Equity

Issuance

Pro Forma
Balance

Sheet
ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 297.3 $ 350.0 EA

(9.5) EB $ 637.8
Accounts receivable, net 1,054.1 1,054.1
Inventories 460.9 460.9
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 169.0 169.0

Total current assets 1,981.3 340.5 2,321.8
Property, plant, and equipment, net 280.0 280.0
Goodwill 2,908.9 2,908.9
Intangible assets, net 2,769.6 2,769.6
Other assets 128.1 128.1

TOTAL ASSETS $ 8,067.9 $ 340.5 $ 8,408.4

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt and short-term debt 18.5 18.5
Revolving credit facility 173.3 173.3
Accounts payable, accrued expenses, and other 806.6 806.6

Total current liabilities 998.4 �  998.4

Long-term debt 3,422.0 3,422.0
Long-term contingent consideration 66.6 66.6
Other long-term liabilities 808.3 808.3

TOTAL LIABILITIES 5,295.3 �  5,295.3

Redeemable preferred shares�Class B 645.9 645.9

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Preferred stock�Class A �  �
Common stock 1.9 0.1 EA 2.0
Additional paid in capital 2,814.3 349.9 EA

(9.5) EB 3,154.7

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-3

Table of Contents 52

Accumulated retained deficit (250.8) (250.8)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (547.8) (547.8)

Total stockholders� equity 2,017.6 340.5 2,358.1
Noncontrolling interests 109.1 109.1

Total equity 2,126.7 340.5 2,467.2

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 8,067.9 $ 340.5 $ 8,408.4

24

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-3

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

PLATFORM SPECIALTY PRODUCTS CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE THREE-MONTH PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2015

Platform
(Historical) Arysta(1)

Arysta
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Consolidated
($ millions except per share data)
Net sales $ 534.8 $ 85.6 $ 1.4 IA $ 622.3

0.5 IB
Cost of sales 327.7 53.0 0.4 AA

1.0 IA
(36.1) AN 346.0

Gross profit 207.1 32.6 36.6 276.3
Operating expenses:
Selling, technical, general, and
administrative 190.4 41.4 (22.9) AB

(8.9) AC
13.4 AD 213.4

Research and development 12.9 �  12.9
Restructuring 1.6 �  1.6
Other �  0.8 0.8

Total operating expense 204.9 42.2 (18.4) 228.7

Operating profit (loss) 2.2 (9.6) 55.0 47.6
Other (expense) income:
Interest, net (39.4) (42.4) (9.4) NA

41.5 AE
(4.3) TA
(1.7) IB (55.7)

Other income (expense), net 35.6 (12.5) (2.0) IC 21.1

(3.8) (54.9) 24.1 (34.6)
(Loss) income before income taxes,
non-controlling interests, and accrued
payment-in-kind dividends on
cumulative preferred shares (1.6) (64.5) 79.1 13.0
Income tax benefit (provision) (24.7) 2.1 (25.6) AF

3.2 NB
1.5 TB

(0.1) IA
0.2 IB
0.4 ID
0.7 IC (42.3)

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-3

Table of Contents 54

Net loss (26.3) (62.4) 59.4 (29.3)
Net loss (income) attributable to
non-controlling interests (0.4) (0.1) (0.5)

Net (loss) income attributable to
common stockholders $ (26.7) $ (62.5) $ 59.4 $ (29.8)

(Loss) Earnings Per Share
Basic $ (0.14) n/a n/a $ (0.15)
Diluted $ (0.14) n/a n/a $ (0.15)

Weighted average shares
outstanding (millions)
Basic 191.9 n/a n/a 204.6 SA
Diluted 191.9 n/a n/a 204.6 SA

(1) Arysta�s amounts correspond to the unaudited pre-acquisition income statement of Arysta from January 1, 2015
through February 13, 2015, which were prepared under IFRS as issued by the IASB.

25

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-3

Table of Contents 55

Table of Contents

PLATFORM SPECIALTY PRODUCTS CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED

DECEMBER 31, 2014

Platform
(Historical)

CAS
(Historical)

for the
Nine-Months

Ended
September 30,

2014 (1)

CAS
(Historical)

for
the

One-Month
Ended

October 31,
2014
(2)

Arysta
(Historical)

(3)
CAS

Adjustments
Arysta

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Consolidated
($ million except
per share data)
Net sales $ 843.2 $ 353.8 $ 26.4 $ 1,540.6 $ 14.5 IE

(16.4) IF
(6.2) IG $ 2,755.9

Cost of sales 446.6 212.6 14.5 961.8 $ 22.0 CA 2.0 IE
0.3 CB 39.0 AG

3.2 AH
(4.2) IG 1,697.8

Gross profit 396.6 141.2 11.9 578.8 (22.3) (48.1) 1,058.1
Operating expenses:
Selling, technical,
general, and
administrative 357.9 62.2 0.8 378.7 (1.0) CC (6.4) AI

(33.9) CD (57.3) AJ
(4.5) CE 109.9 AK
33.9 CF 840.3

Research and
development 26.2 7.8 1.6 9.2 44.8
Restructuring 3.0 �  �  �  3.0
Equity income �  (0.1) �  �  0.1 CG �
Other �  �  �  34.3 34.3

Total operating
expense 387.1 69.9 2.4 422.2 (5.4) 46.2 922.4

Operating profit
(loss) 9.5 71.3 9.5 156.6 (16.9) (94.3) 135.7

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-3

Table of Contents 56

Other (expense)
income:
Interest, net (37.9) (0.2) 0.1 (99.8) 0.1 CH 100.0 AL

(20.1) CI (100.7) NC
(35.0) TC
(12.5) IE
16.4 IF (189.6)

Other (expense)
income, net (2.5) 6.1 (1.2) (28.0) 2.0 IH (23.6)

(40.4) 5.9 (1.1) (127.8) (20.0) (29.8) (213.2)
(Loss) income before
income taxes,
non-controlling
interests, and accrued
payment-in-kind
dividends on
cumulative preferred
shares (30.9) 77.2 8.4 28.8 (36.9) (124.1) (77.5)
Income tax benefit
(provision) 6.7 (38.1) (4.1) (49.9) 15.6 CJ 0.5 IG

(10.4) II
(0.7) IH
42.0 AM (38.4)

Net (loss) income (24.2) 39.1 4.3 (21.1) (21.3) (92.7) (115.9)
Net loss (income)
attributable to
non-controlling
interests (5.7) �  �  (8.5) (14.2)

Net (loss) income
attributable to
stockholders (29.9) 39.1 4.3 (29.6) (21.3) (92.7) (130.1)
Accrued
payment-in-kind
dividend on
cumulative preferred
shares (232.7) �  �  �  (232.7)

Net (loss) income
attributable to
common
stockholders $ (262.6) $ 39.1 $ 4.3 $ (29.6) $ (21.3) $ (92.7) $ (362.8)

(Loss) Earnings Per
Share
Basic $ (1.94) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $ (2.45)
Diluted $ (1.94) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $ (2.45)

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-3

Table of Contents 57

Weighted average
shares outstanding
(millions)
Basic 135.3 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 148.0 SA
Diluted 135.3 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 148.0 SA

26

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-3

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

(1) The historical statement of operations of CAS presents cost of goods sold (excluding depreciation) of $206.8
million as an operating expense. For purposes of this pro forma, this amount plus $5.8 million of related

[…]

the associated impact on income taxes.

II Reflects management�s estimate of uncertain tax positions pursuant to GAAP that are not required for IFRS.
Weighted Average Share Adjustments

SA To reflect this offering of approximately 12.7 million Shares and its impact on weighted average shares for the
calculation of basic and diluted earnings per share.

30

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-3

Table of Contents 66

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table summarizes our capitalization and cash and cash equivalents as of March 31, 2015:

� on an actual basis;

� on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the net proceeds from this offering of common stock, assuming the sale
of 12.7 million shares, at an assumed offering price of $27.50 per share (the last reported sales price of our
shares on June 15, 2015) and no exercise of the underwriters� option to purchase additional shares; and

� on an as further adjusted basis to give effect to the proposed OMG Acquisition.
You should read this information in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the related notes
thereto and other financial information included, or incorporated by reference, in this prospectus.

As of March 31, 2015
(Unaudited)

Actual
As

Adjusted

As
Further

Adjusted
(in millions)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 297.3 $ 637.8 $ 270.8

Debt:
Senior secured credit facilities $ 1,963.8 $ 1,963.8 $ 1,963.8(1)
Notes 1,476.7 1,476.7 1,476.7
Revolving credit facilities 173.3 173.3 173.3

Total debt 3,613.8 3,613.8 3,613.8
Total equity and redeemable preferred stock 2,772.6 3,113.1 3,113.1(2)

Total capitalization $ 6,386.40 $ 6,726.90 $ 6,726.90(2)

(1) Assumes no additional borrowings under the term loan of our existing senior secured credit facilities. We do not
expect to issue pursuant to this offering Shares resulting in gross proceeds to us of less than $350 million. To the
extent we issue Shares resulting in gross proceeds to us of less than $350 million pursuant to this offering, our
Debt Commitment Letter provides a back-stop pursuant to which we may borrow additional term loans to fund
the OMG Acquisition.

(2) Each $1.00 increase or decrease in the assumed public offering price of $27.50 (which was the last reported sale
price of our common stock on the NYSE on June 15, 2015) per Share would increase or decrease, respectively,